MRD 10-28-99

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev 5-93)

02-03-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| Patent and | Trademark | Office | |
|------------|-----------|--------|--|
|------------|-----------|--------|--|

| To the Honorable Commissioner 10123 | 105.1 | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Pathe and address receiving party(ies): | | | |
| INTEGRATED PACKAGING ASSEMBLY CORPORATION, as Servicing Agent | Name: FAR EAST NATIONAL BANK Address: 2001 Gateway Place, Suite 101E City: San Jose State CA Zip: 95110 | | | |
| Individual(s) citizenship: | Individual(s) citizenship: | | | |
| Accession | Association: | | | |
| Association Consent Portners bin: | General Partnership: | | | |
| General Partnership: Limited Partnership: | Limited Partnership: | | | |
| Corporation - State: DELAWARE | Corporation - State: | | | |
| Other | Other: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No | | | |
| [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: 9-17-99 | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | |
| | 2,020,500 1,965,537 | | | |
| | 1,983,827 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers atta | tched? []Yes [X]No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | | | | |
| document should be mailed: | 6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 | | | |
| Name: Erin O'Brien Internal Address GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 | | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00 | | | |
| | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: <u>07-1907</u> | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true | | | | |
| Erin O'Brien Wine | October 27, 1999 nature Date | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Sig | | | | |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [6+ | | | | |
| Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor | | | | |

10/29/1999 MTHAI1

00000084 071907

2020500

Arlington, VA 22202

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

SD\1315738.1 2100742-900300

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of September 17, 1999 by and between FAR EAST NATION BANK, as Servicing Agent ("Bank") and INTEGRATED PACKAGING ASSEMBLY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement).
- Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- O. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collatera

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement and all other agreements now existing or hereafter arising between Grantor and Bank. Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement and under any other agreement now existing or hereafter arising between Bank and Grantor, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

Grantor represents and warrants that Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Grantor has registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address of Grantor:

INTEGRATED PACKAGING ASSEMBLY CORPORATION

2221 Old Oakland Road
San Jose, CA 95131

Attn: Tecrence Markle

By:

Title: **CEO*

BANK:

Address of Bank:

2001 Gateway Place, Suite 101E San Jose, CA 95110

Attn: M: Daniel Michener

Title: AVP

FAR EAST NATIONAL BANK

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

PA\920826.1 1269999-63:0714

EXHIBIT B

Patents

| <u>Description</u> | Registration/ Application <u>Number</u> | Registration/ Application <u>Date</u> |
|---|---|---|
| Method for forming encapsulated IC package | 5,682,673 | 11/04/97 |
| Method for encapsulating IC package with diamond substrate | 5,859,477 | 01/12/99 |
| Apparatus and method for insuring position of heat spreader in a IC | 5,872,395 | 02/16/99 |
| package , | | |
| Pressure-plate-operative system for one-side injection molding of substrate-mounted integrated circuits | 5,766,535 | 06/16/98 |
| Method for making an IC lead-frame punch | 5,497,681 | 03/12/96 |
| Method for sharpening an IC lead-frame punch | 5,49 5,7 8 0 | 03/05/96 |
| Metal semiconductor package with an external plastic seal | 5,491,110 | 02/13/96 |
| Apparatus for integrated circuit lead-frame punching | 5,452,635 | 09/26/95 |
| Metal semiconductor package with an external plastic seal | 5,436,407 | 07/25/95 |

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

| Description | Registration/ Application <u>Number</u> | Registration/ Application <u>Date</u> |
|--|---|---|
| IPAC integrated packaging assembly corporation packaging foundry and design) | 2,020,500 | 12/03/96 |
| IPAC (and design) | 1,965,537 | 04/02/96 |
| Integrated packaging assembly corporation | 1,983,827 | 07/02/96 |

PA\920826 | 1269999-630714



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JANUARY 28, 2000

PTAS

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH ERIN O'GRIEN 401 B STREET, SUITE 1700 SAN DIEGO, CA 9210-4297



Redo

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101187411

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: V.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-3723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE MUST BE PROVIDED.

and the date of execution is required.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 10/28/1999